S U R G I C A L  T E C H N I Q U E
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
APTUS Foot
2  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com
Contents
 3	 Introduction
 3			   Product Materials

2.8 Wedge Screw, 09 mm, HD7 A-4099.01/1
3.5 Wedge Screw, 11 mm, HD15 A-4099.02/1
A-4099.01/1 A-4099.02/1
22  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com
Examples of combinations of plates and wedges
Plate Typical Clinical Opening
Wedge Osteotomies
Plate Hole to Fix the Wedge with Corresponding
Wedge Screw Possible Screw Combinations with Plate Hole
2.8 TriLock
Plate, C
A-4850.72–73
Cotton osteotomy
- 2.8 Wedge screws (A-4099.01/1)
- 2.8 TriLock and cortical screws (A-5850.xx and 5800.xx)
2.8 TriLock
Calcaneus
LCL Plate
A-4850.81–84

Figure 3
Figure 2
Figure 4
Correct: LOCKED
Correct: LOCKED
Incorrect: UNLOCKED
Incorrect: UNLOCKED
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5  l  31
medartis.com
Implants, Instruments and
Containers
2.8 Cortical Screws, HexaDrive 7
� Material: Titanium alloy
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
 8 mm A-5800.08/1 A-5800.08/1S 1 A-5800.08 5
10 mm A-5800.10/1 A-5800.10/1S 1 A-5800.10 5
12 mm A-5800.12/1 A-5800.12/1S 1 A-5800.12 5
14 mm A-5800.14/1 A-5800.14/1S 1 A-5800.14 5
16 mm A-5800.16/1 A-5800.16/1S 1 A-5800.16 5
18 mm A-5800.18/1 A-5800.18/1S 1 A-5800.18 5
20 mm A-5800.20/1 A-5800.20/1S 1 A-5800.20 5
22 mm A-5800.22/1 A-5800.22/1S 1 A-5800.22 5
24 mm A-5800.24/1 A-5800.24/1S 1 A-5800.24 5
26 mm A-5800.26/1 A-5800.26/1S 1 A-5800.26 5
28 mm A-5800.28/1 A-5800.28/1S 1 A-5800.28 5
30 mm A-5800.30/1 A-5800.30/1S 1 A-5800.30 5
32 mm A-5800.32/1 A-5800.32/1S 1 A-5800.32 5
34 mm A-5800.34/1 A-5800.34/1S 1 A-5800.34 5
36 mm A-5800.36/1 A-5800.36/1S 1 A-5800.36 5
38 mm A-5800.38/1 A-5800.38/1S 1 A-5800.38 5
40 mm A-5800.40/1 A-5800.40/1S 1 A-5800.40 5
45 mm A-5800.45/1 A-5800.45/1S 1 A-5800.45 5
A 2.8 mm
2.8 TriLock Screws, HexaDrive 7
� Material: Titanium alloy
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg Art. No. Pieces/Pkg
 8 mm A-5850.08/1 A-5850.08/1S 1 A-5850.08 5
10 mm A-5850.10/1 A-5850.10/1S 1 A-5850.10 5
12 mm A-5850.12/1 A-5850.12/1S 1 A-5850.12 5
14 mm A-5850.14/1 A-5850.14/1S 1 A-5850.14 5
16 mm A-5850.16/1 A-5850.16/1S 1 A-5850.16 5
18 mm A-5850.18/1 A-5850.18/1S 1 A-5850.18 5
20 mm A-5850.20/1 A-5850.20/1S 1 A-5850.20 5
22 mm A-5850.22/1 A-5850.22/1S 1 A-5850.22 5
24 mm A-5850.24/1 A-5850.24/1S 1 A-5850.24 5
26 mm A-5850.26/1 A-5850.26/1S 1 A-5850.26 5
28 mm A-5850.28/1 A-5850.28/1S 1 A-5850.28 5
30 mm A-5850.30/1 A-5850.30/1S 1 A-5850.30 5
32 mm A-5850.32/1 A-5850.32/1S 1 A-5850.32 5
34 mm A-5850.34/1 A-5850.34/1S 1 A-5850.34 5
36 mm A-5850.36/1 A-5850.36/1S 1 A-5850.36 5
38 mm A-5850.38/1 A-5850.38/1S 1 A-5850.38 5
40 mm A-5850.40/1 A-5850.40/1S 1 A-5850.40 5
45 mm A-5850.45/1 A-5850.45/1S 1 A-5850.45 5
A 2.8 mm
Scale 1 : 1
32  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg
10 mm A-5901.10/1 A-5901.10/1S 1
12 mm A-5901.12/1 A-5901.12/1S 1
14 mm A-5901.14/1 A-5901.14/1S 1
16 mm A-5901.16/1 A-5901.16/1S 1
18 mm A-5901.18/1 A-5901.18/1S 1
20 mm A-5901.20/1 A-5901.20/1S 1
22 mm A-5901.22/1 A-5901.22/1S 1
24 mm A-5901.24/1 A-5901.24/1S 1
26 mm A-5901.26/1 A-5901.26/1S 1
28 mm A-5901.28/1 A-5901.28/1S 1
30 mm A-5901.30/1 A-5901.30/1S 1
32 mm A-5901.32/1 A-5901.32/1S 1
34 mm A-5901.34/1 A-5901.34/1S 1
36 mm A-5901.36/1 A-5901.36/1S 1
38 mm A-5901.38/1 A-5901.38/1S 1
40 mm A-5901.40/1 A-5901.40/1S 1
45 mm A-5901.45/1 A-5901.45/1S 1
50 mm A-5901.50/1 A-5901.50/1S 1
55 mm A-5901.55/1 A-5901.55/1S 1
60 mm A-5901.60/1 A-5901.60/1S 1
3.5 Cortical Screws, HexaDrive 15
� Material: Titanium alloy
3.5 TriLock Screws, HexaDrive 15
� Material: Titanium alloy
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg
10 mm A-5950.10/1 A-5950.10/1S 1
12 mm A-5950.12/1 A-5950.12/1S 1
14 mm A-5950.14/1 A-5950.14/1S 1
16 mm A-5950.16/1 A-5950.16/1S 1
18 mm A-5950.18/1 A-5950.18/1S 1
20 mm A-5950.20/1 A-5950.20/1S 1
22 mm A-5950.22/1 A-5950.22/1S 1
24 mm A-5950.24/1 A-5950.24/1S 1
26 mm A-5950.26/1 A-5950.26/1S 1
28 mm A-5950.28/1 A-5950.28/1S 1
30 mm A-5950.30/1 A-5950.30/1S 1
32 mm A-5950.32/1 A-5950.32/1S 1
34 mm A-5950.34/1 A-5950.34/1S 1
36 mm A-5950.36/1 A-5950.36/1S 1
38 mm A-5950.38/1 A-5950.38/1S 1
40 mm A-5950.40/1 A-5950.40/1S 1
45 mm A-5950.45/1 A-5950.45/1S 1
50 mm A-5950.50/1 A-5950.50/1S 1
55 mm A-5950.55/1 A-5950.55/1S 1
60 mm A-5950.60/1 A-5950.60/1S 1
A 3.5 mm
Scale 1 : 1
A 3.5 mm
Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5  l  33
medartis.com
4.0 Cancellous Screws, HexaDrive 15
� Material: Titanium alloy
Length Art. No. STERILE Pieces/Pkg
10 mm A-5990.10/1 A-5990.10/1S 1
12 mm A-5990.12/1 A-5990.12/1S 1
14 mm A-5990.14/1 A-5990.14/1S 1
16 mm A-5990.16/1 A-5990.16/1S 1
18 mm A-5990.18/1 A-5990.18/1S 1
20 mm A-5990.20/1 A-5990.20/1S 1
22 mm A-5990.22/1 A-5990.22/1S 1
24 mm A-5990.24/1 A-5990.24/1S 1
26 mm A-5990.26/1 A-5990.26/1S 1
28 mm A-5990.28/1 A-5990.28/1S 1
30 mm A-5990.30/1 A-5990.30/1S 1
32 mm A-5990.32/1 A-5990.32/1S 1
34 mm A-5990.34/1 A-5990.34/1S 1
36 mm A-5990.36/1 A-5990.36/1S 1
38 mm A-5990.38/1 A-5990.38/1S 1
40 mm A-5990.40/1 A-5990.40/1S 1
45 mm A-5990.45/1 A-5990.45/1S 1
50 mm A-5990.50/1 A-5990.50/1S 1
55 mm A-5990.55/1 A-5990.55/1S 1
60 mm A-5990.60/1 A-5990.60/1S 1
A 4.0 mm
Scale 1 : 1
34  l  Mid- and Hindfoot System 2.8/3.5
medartis.com